GSR-2.01
GSR-2.02
GSR-2.03
GSR-2.04
GSR-2.05
GSR-2.06
GSR-2.07
GSR-2.08
GSR-2.09
GSR-2.10
GSR-2.11
GSR-2.12
GSR-2.13
GSR-2.14
GSR-3.01
GSR-3.02
GSR-3.03
GSR-3.04
GSR-4.01
GSR-4.02
GSR-4.03
GSR-4.04
GSR-4.05
GSR-4.06
GSR-4.07
GSR-4.09
GSR-4.08
GSR-5.01
GSR-5.02
GSR-5.03
GSR-5.04
GSR-5.05
GSR-5.06
GSR-5.07
GSR-5.08
GSR-5.09

spartan Life Policies

Below are abridged versions of the regulations governing student conduct cited in Spartan Life. Although these interpretations should not
substitute a thorough overview of the regulations themselves, they may be serve as a helpful tool at-a-glance.

Threaten to endanger others

Sexual misconduct

Domestic/ Dating violence
Persistently intimidate individual
Bullying or stalking

Prohibited harassment

Hazing

Firearms/weapons/explosive material
Obstruct/disrupt contrary to law
Trespass at work or residence

Drug Use or Possession

Drug Distribution

Alcohol Use or Possession

Alcohol Distribution etc.
Obstruct/disrupt student orgs
Persistently intimidate student orgs
Provide false info to student orgs
Misrepresent a student org

Damage, deface, destroy personal property
Misuse fire equipment

Steal personal property

Steal University property

Misuse University property

Misuse security property

Trespass on University property
Commercialize intellectual property
Improperly advertise

Lie to University official
Obstruct/disrupt & failure to comply
Alter/forge University document
Loan University ID or document to another
Misuse University 1D

Impersonate University official
Failure to ID self

Operate a business without authorization
Other regulations or policies

UHR-1.1
UHR-1.2
UHR-1.3
UHR-1.4
UHR-1.5
UHR-1.6
UHR-1.7
UHR-1.8
UHR-1.9
UHR-2.1
UHR-2.2
UHR-2.3
UHR-2.4
UHR-2.5
UHR-2.6
UHR-2.7
UHR-2.8
UHR-3.1
UHR-3.2
UHR-3.3
UHR-4.1
UHR-4.2
UHR-4.3

Cause or contribute to unreasonable noise

Interfere with others” studies

Interfere with others’ sleep

Interfere with free access to residence or work
Sports in common area

Interfere with safe & clean environment

Prohibited animals or pets

Failure to vacate

Failure to report a violation

Create a safety hazard

Expel an object from window/balcony

Possess or use fireworks, weapons or explosive items
Possess or use dangerous substances or compounds
Set a fire

Falsely report a fire or comply with safety regulations
Tamper with fire equipment

Use of unauthorized cookware

Tamper with fire equipment

Misuse or remove University property

Failure to keep apartment area clean and safe
Possess open alcohol in public

Event or floor party with alcohol

Presence of 5x occupancy w/ alcohol




Suggested Policies to Cite Based on Specified Incident Types

Alcohol in a Private Room

» GSR-2.13 — if underage present

» GSR-2.14 — if more than one person
» UHR-1.8 — if more than one person
» UHR-4.3 — if 5x occupancy

Alcohol in a Public Area

» GSR-2.13 — if underage present
» UHR-1.8 — if more than one person
» UHR-4.2 — if containers are open

Suspicion of Marijuana in a Room

» GSR-2.11 —cite in all cases

» GSR-2.12 — cite in all cases with distribution
> UHR-1.6 — if ANY smoke/smell fills the air
» UHR-1.8 — if more than one person

Smoking and Tobacco Use

» Ordinance 29.01 — cite in all cases

» GSR-4.02 — if smoke detector covered/ tampered
» UHR-1.6 — if ANY smoke/smell fills the air

» UHR-1.8 — if more than one person

» UHR-2.1 — if smoke detector covered/ tampered
» UHR-2.7 — if smoke detector is covered/ tampered

Physical Assault/Fight

» GSR-2.01 — cite in all cases

» GSR-2.04 — if coercion/intimidation were used

» GSR-4.07 — if assailant enters/remains in room w/out permission
> UHR-2.1 — if assault occurs in residence hall




