Spartan Life Policies

Below are abridged versions of the regulations governing student conduct cited in <u>Spartan Life</u>. Although these interpretations should not substitute a thorough overview of the regulations themselves, they may be serve as a helpful tool at-a-glance.

GSR-2.01	Threaten to endanger others
GSR-2.02	Sexual misconduct
GSR-2.03	Domestic/ Dating violence
GSR-2.04	Persistently intimidate individual
GSR-2.05	Bullying or stalking
GSR-2.06	Prohibited harassment
GSR-2.07	Hazing
GSR-2.08	Firearms/weapons/explosive material
GSR-2.09	Obstruct/disrupt contrary to law
GSR-2.10	Trespass at work or residence
GSR-2.11	Drug Use or Possession
GSR-2.12	Drug Distribution
GSR-2.13	Alcohol Use or Possession
GSR-2.14	Alcohol Distribution etc.
GSR-3.01	Obstruct/disrupt student orgs
GSR-3.02	Persistently intimidate student orgs
GSR-3.03	Provide false info to student orgs
GSR-3.04	Misrepresent a student org
GSR-4.01	Damage, deface, destroy personal property
GSR-4.02	Misuse fire equipment
GSR-4.03	Steal personal property
GSR-4.04	Steal University property
GSR-4.05	Misuse University property
GSR-4.06	Misuse security property
GSR-4.07	Trespass on University property
GSR-4.09	Commercialize intellectual property
GSR-4.08	Improperly advertise
GSR-5.01	Lie to University official
GSR-5.02	Obstruct/disrupt & failure to comply
GSR-5.03	Alter/forge University document
GSR-5.04	Loan University ID or document to another
GSR-5.05	Misuse University ID
GSR-5.06	Impersonate University official
GSR-5.07	Failure to ID self
GSR-5.08	Operate a business without authorization
GSR-5.09	Other regulations or policies
	C

UHR-1.1	Cause or contribute to unreasonable noise
UHR-1.2	Interfere with others' studies
UHR-1.3	Interfere with others' sleep
UHR-1.4	Interfere with free access to residence or work
UHR-1.5	Sports in common area
UHR-1.6	Interfere with safe & clean environment
UHR-1.7	Prohibited animals or pets
UHR-1.8	Failure to vacate
UHR-1.9	Failure to report a violation
UHR-2.1	Create a safety hazard
UHR-2.2	Expel an object from window/balcony
UHR-2.3	Possess or use fireworks, weapons or explosive items
UHR-2.4	Possess or use dangerous substances or compounds
UHR-2.5	Set a fire
UHR-2.6	Falsely report a fire or comply with safety regulations
UHR-2.7	Tamper with fire equipment
UHR-2.8	Use of unauthorized cookware
UHR-3.1	Tamper with fire equipment
UHR-3.2	Misuse or remove University property
UHR-3.3	Failure to keep apartment area clean and safe
UHR-4.1	Possess open alcohol in public
UHR-4.2	Event or floor party with alcohol
UHR-4.3	Presence of 5x occupancy w/ alcohol

Suggested Policies to Cite Based on Specified Incident Types

Alcohol in a Private Room

➤ GSR-2.13 - if underage present
➤ GSR-2.14 - if more than one person
➤ UHR-1.8 - if more than one person
➤ UHR-4.3 - if 5x occupancy

Alcohol in a Public Area

➤ GSR-2.13 - if underage present
➤ UHR-1.8 - if more than one person
➤ UHR-4.2 - if containers are open

Suspicion of Marijuana in a Room

➤ GSR-2.11 - cite in all cases
➤ GSR-2.12 - cite in all cases with distribution
➤ UHR-1.6 - if ANY smoke/smell fills the air
➤ UHR-1.8 - if more than one person

Smoking and Tobacco Use

Physical Assault/Fight

➤ GSR-2.01 – cite in all cases

➤ GSR-2.04 – if coercion/intimidation were used

➤ GSR-4.07 — if assailant enters/remains in room w/out permission

➤ UHR-2.1 – if assault occurs in residence hall